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Thank you, Sarah, and all.  I would like to clarify that Scout’s support is for a 30-day extension is with the assumption that the
Council can take this action without additional delay or other unknown impediments.  In concurring with this request, Scout
wishes to make clear that the TC CARES rationale concerning the Kobus deposition is in dispute, and we do not consider that
to be rationale for any extension.
 
Thank you all for your professionalism in this matter.  Have a great holiday weekend.  TLM
 
Tim McMahan | Partner 
STOEL RIVES LLP | 760 SW Ninth Ave, Suite 3000 | Portland, OR 97205
Direct: (503) 294-9517 | Mobile: (503) 504-8693 
tim.mcmahan@stoel.com | Bio | vCard | www.stoel.com
 

 

This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged, and/or attorney work product for the sole use of the
intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use, or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful.
   

From: Dolloff, Julie K (ATG) <julie.dolloff@atg.wa.gov> 
Sent: Friday, June 30, 2023 10:33 AM
To: EFSEC mi Adjudication <adjudication@efsec.wa.gov>; adamtorem@writeme.com; aramburulaw@gmail.com;
zfoster@mjbe.com; ethan@yakamanation-olc.org; jessica@yakamanation-olc.org; Julie Kihn <Julie@mjbe.com>;
kharper@mjbe.com; Masengale, Lisa (EFSEC) <lisa.masengale@efsec.wa.gov>; McMahan, Tim <tim.mcmahan@stoel.com>;
Rick Aramburu <Rick@aramburulaw.com>; Schimelpfenig, Emily K. <emily.schimelpfenig@stoel.com>;
shona@yakamanation-olc.org; Thompson, Jonathan C (ATG) <jonathan.thompson@atg.wa.gov>; Stavitsky, Ariel H.
<ariel.stavitsky@stoel.com>; Head, Randy (ATG) <randy.head@atg.wa.gov>; Newby, Peggy <peggy.newby@stoel.com>;
Shiley, Alex (EFSEC) <alex.shiley@efsec.wa.gov>; Bumpus, Sonia (EFSEC) <sonia.bumpus@efsec.wa.gov>; Perlmutter, Willa B.
<willa.perlmutter@stoel.com>; Grantham, Andrea (EFSEC) <andrea.grantham@efsec.wa.gov>; carol@aramburulaw.com
Cc: Reyneveld, Sarah (ATG) <sarah.reyneveld@atg.wa.gov>; ATG MI Environmental Protection <CEPSeaEF@ATG.WA.GOV>
Subject: HH EF-210011: Request for Continuance
 
Judge Torem,
 
Please see attached Request for Continuance from Counsels for the Environment, the Yakama Nation, Tri-Cities C.A.R.E.S.,
and Benton County.
 
 
 
 

If you are from outside the AG's Office and are e-mailing documents, please be sure to include or forward to our office's
electronic mailbox at CEPSeaEF@ATG.WA.GOV.
 
JULIE DOLLOFF  SUPERVISING LEGAL ASSISTANT 4
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
OFFICE OF THE WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL
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